DATA SHEET
FUSIBLE CHIP RESISTORS
FR series (Pb Free)
5%
sizes 0603/1206
Pr
od
uc

(4) “L” means lead-free
terminations (a).
ORDERING EXAMPLE
The ordering code of a FRC01
resistor, value 200 X with ±5%
tolerance, supplied in tape of
5,000 units per reel is:
232275062001L.
Product specification
 3
11
Sep 26, 2005 V.0
Chip Resistor Surface Mount SERIESFR 0603/1206 (Pb Free)
 MARKING
FR0603/1206
E-24 series: 3 digits
First two digits for significant figure and 3rd digit for number of zeros
For marking codes, please see EIA-marking code rules in data sheet “Chip resistors marking”.
Fig. 1 Value = 10 Ω
YNSC057
00
CONSTRUCTION
The resistors are constructed out of a high-grade ceramic
body. Internal metal electrodes are added at each end and
connected by a resistive paste. The composition of the
paste is adjusted to give the approximate required
resistance and laser cutting of this resistive layer that
achieves tolerance trims the value. The resistive layer is
covered with an overcoat and printed with the resistance
value. Finally, the two external terminations (matte tin)
are added.
To enable recognition of a fusible device, the resistor
should be mounted face up. See fig. 2.
DIMENSIONS
overcoat
resistive layer
inner electrode
termination
ceramic substrate
H
I2
YNSC056
overcoat
W
L
I1
 Fig. 2 Chip resistor outlines
OOUUTTLLIINNEESS
For dimension see Table 1
TYPE L (mm) W (mm) H (mm) I1 (mm) I2 (mm)
FR0603 1.60 ±0.10 0.80 ±0.10 0.45 ±0.10 0.25 ±0.15 0.25 ±0.15
FR1206 3.10 ±0.10 1.60 ±0.10 0.55 ±0.10 0.45 ±0.20 0.40 ±0.20
Table 1 For outlines see fig. 2
CHARACTERISTICS
TYPE RESISTANCE RANGE Operating
Temperature
Range
Max.
Working
Voltage
Max.
Overload
Voltage
Dielectric
Withstanding
Voltage
Temperature Coefficient
of Resistance
FR0603 ±5% (E-24), 1 Ω ≤ R ≤ 240 Ω 50 V 100 V 100 V
1 Ω ≤ R ≤ 10 Ω: 0/+500 ppm/°C
10 Ω < R ≤ 240 Ω: ±200 ppm/°C
FR1206 ±5% (E-24), 1 Ω ≤ R ≤ 510 Ω